The
Daily
acia StadsjCS
ono
RIM
LIBRARY
BIELIOTHeOUE . Shipments of Rolled Steel, May 1992
Electric Lamps, June 1992

on the move.
The Summer 1992 Canadian Social Trends (11-008E, $8.50/$34) is now available. See
"How to Order Publications".
For further information, contact the editors (613-951-2560).
The Daily, July 14, 1992
DATA AVAILABILITY ANNOUNCEMENTS - Concluded
Electric Lamps, Second Quarter 1992 	 7
Processed Fruits and Vegetables, May 1992 	 7
PUBLICATIONS RELEASED._ 	 8
2
J J
1989
II 1 11111I I111111111fII1111111111 1111
J 	J 	M
1990 	 1991 	1992
J J
1989
111111 1 ~11111111111~11111111111i1111
J 	J 	M
1990 	 1991 	1992
❑ End of Text 	 The Daily, July 14, 1992
• End of Release
MAJOR RELEASES
Travel Between Canada and Other
Countries
May 1992
Seasonally Adjusted Data
Seasonally adjusted data, which highlight month-to-
month trends in international travel, show that the
overall volume of non-resident travel to Canada
increased in May, due to the increased number of
same-day trips to Canada by residents of both the
United States and other countries. Meanwhile, the
recent downtrend in the total number of outbound
Canadian travellers continued, as the decrease in
trips to the United States outweighed the increase in
trips to other countries.
Highlights
• In May, same-day automobile trips by Canadian
residents to the United States decreased 1.6%
from April to a seasonally adjusted 4.8 million, the
fifth consecutive monthly decrease in same-day,
crossborder automobile trips. At the same time,
automobile trips to the United States of one or
more nights by Canadians increased marginally
(0.3%) to 1.2 million, although the overall trend
for this category of travel also remained down.
Same-day Trips by Canadian Residents to the
United States, by Automobile
Seasonally adjusted
Millions
5.6
5.2
4.8
4.4
4.0
3.6
3.2
• Trips of one or more nights to the United States
by Canadian residents (by all modes of travel)
increased 0.4% in May, to a seasonally adjusted
1.6 million trips. 	Meanwhile, the long-term
uptrend in the number of trips to all other •
countries continued, increasing 4.7% to 262,000